part in the original school 
building. 

95.98 1,033 

First Floor/Attic 
(Leased) 

Attic area of modern extension. 38.11 410 

Total 194.11 2,089 

Date of 
Valuation 

11th March 2025. 

Basis of 
Valuation 

- Market Value 

Market Value 
(Vacant 
Possession)* 

£210,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND TEN THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING) 

*Value provided subject to several assumptions/special assumptions as outlined in the below row.

Market Value 
(Subject to the 
Occupational 
Lease)* 

£160,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING) 

*Value provided subject to several assumptions/special assumptions as outlined in the below row.

Assumptions/ 
Special 
Assumptions 

Please note in both of the above scenarios our values are being provided on the following assumptions/special

[...]

would confirm that we are of the opinion that the Market Value and Market Rent of the former primary school premises 
situate, Former Roy Bridge Primary School Site, Roy Bridge, PH31 4AG as at the date of valuation would be fairly stated as 
follows:- 

Market Value 
(Vacant Possession)* 

£210,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND TEN THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING) 

*Subject to several assumptions/special assumptions as outlined below and within the
main body of the report.

Market Value 
(Subject to the Occupational 
Lease)* 

£160,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING) 

*Subject to several assumptions/special assumptions as outlined below and within the
main body of the report.

Please note in both of the above scenarios our values are being provided on the following assumptions/special assumptions:-